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CONDITIONS OF APROVAL

Nole: Condilions for Welinglon ore not
consolidoted. See ol previous resclubions for
other conditions of opproval

A GENERAL

1. The pelitionar shall comply with ol appiiceble prevous Conditions of
Approval, Including origihal deacines for Section 5.8 of the PAC Unified Lond
Development Code, unfess expressly medified or reference herein.

2. The indoor enterfainment foclity sholl be fimited to the following uses:
arcade with gomes of skil; child gymnosium and play orea; parly rooms; ond
permitted and occessory uses. (ZONING)

3 Toldl square footoge shol be fmited fo o mmdmum of 7,500
squove feel Additional squore footoge may be olfowed pursuant
to article 5.4.E13 (Minor Deviations) PBC LLDC. (BUILDING)

£ ENGINEERING

. The property ownér shal pay o Foir Shore Fea in the omount

and monner required by the Fair Share Contritution for Rood

improvements Crdinonce” os if presently exsts or as it may from

time to fime be omended. The Foir Shors Fee for the proposed

indoor Enterfoinment Foclly presently is $1,980.00 {36 trips X $55.00 per trip).
(IMPACT FEE COORDINATES).

COMPLIANCE

. Faollure to comply with ony of these conditions of
goproval of any time may resufl

a. The dendal or revocotion of o bulding permil; The isuance

of o stop work order; ceose ond desist order; the denie! of o Cerfificole of
Occupancy on any bulding or siructure; or the denlal or revocation of any |
parmit or approval for any developer; owner, commarcial-owner, lesses, or user

of the subject properly and/or

b. The revocation of the Conditional Use ond ony/or zoning which
was approved concurrently with the Condifions! Use;

. A requirement of the development lo confarm with updoted
standords of development, opplicoble af the fime of the finding

of non—complionce, or the oddition or modificotion of condilions
reasonobly related fo the folure fo comply with existing conditions;

W
f

d Referrol fo code enforcement; and/or
e, imposition of enlitlement density or infensity.

Appeals of ony deportmeniai-odminisiralive octions hereundar may

be taken lo the Palm Beoch County Board of Adjsiment or os

otherwise provided in the Unified Land Development code (LLDC),

05 amended. Appeals of any revocation of Conditional Use, Rezoning, or olfher
octions based on o Boord of Counly Commission decision, shofl be by petition
for writ of cerfiorari fo the Fiffeenth Judiciol Cirouif.

(MONITORING) |

(BA 83-32)
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2. The existing ceoclo free locoled in the proposed |
cutdoor ploy center sholl be removed and reploced with
0 naotive shode tres, priar to Cerfifficote of Occupancy:

80" RIGHT OF WAy

SIT-D0MN RESTAURANT NOTES:

Averoge dally [roffic generalion for the Proposed
Sit=Down Restouront is 285.85 overoge Irips per

doy per 1,000 2. (800 trips per day lotal), I
No utility confiicts exist o5 o result of the restouronl

The sof tyes thal exsl on the site will support the
proposed building.

The fotal impervious area is being reduced os o
raawlt of this site plon revision.

The revision resuils in no ofterotion of drainoge potiems
A pavng and drolnoge permit will be oblained prioe o
issuonce of o buiding parmif.

The cafeleria, high tunover siye restourant shall
comply with the foflowing condilions:

. No drive-through service window.

2. No designaled loke—oul window or countler which
served prepockoged food.

4 There shall be o minimum of 80X of the foor
orea for customer seoting.

4. Troffic generation shodl not exceed rotes for high
furnover restourant clossification.
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CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL
PETITION NO. EACBS-32(M)
A APPLICABLITY

1. The following conditions shall opply lo Pelition 86-32(M) (axponsion of day
core and velerinary dinic) only,  (MONITORING)
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Exhibit A - Wellington Commons Site Plan
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Petﬁmn Number 201 9=0007 = MSP4A —

Architectural Plons for the expanded doy core center must be submified to
the Envirenmento! Heclth Section, Paim Beach County Public Health Unil, in
occordance with Chopler 100-24 prior to fssuance of o buliding permit.

(HEALTH)

. ENGINEERING

1. The properly cwner sholl pay o Fair Share Fee in the omount and manner
required by the “Foir Shore Conlribulion for Reod improvements Ordinonce”
a3 il presenlly axists or o5 #f may from lime fo time be omended. The Foir
Share Fee for [his projecl, Zoning Pelition Number B6-32(M), lo be poid of the
time of issuance of the Buliding Permit for the 1,130 sguore fool doy core
exponsion presently is $2.310.00 (42 cdditional trips X §55.00 per trip).
(PACT FEE COORDINATOR)

LOCATION MAF not to scale

TREE TOPS OF WELLINGTON

EXISTING UISE: RESIDENTIAL
AR=FUD LR-2

4=0022'45"
L=1500"

Plagse Nole:

This plan I a study lo delermine preliminory densities cnly. Actual densities of
residentic! units, commercial squore foologe, or parking spoces may vary once
finol occurale orchiteclure is determined and the site is ressorched for occurate
survey, egsements, roodway and conal right—of~way dedicalions, existing
vegetalion, wallonds ond soll anolysis, droinoge poftemns, lroffic impoct onalysis
ond any specia! conditions imposed by governing bodies.

Existing use: Shopping Cenler
AR-FUD, LR-2

Total Site Data
Site Areg 507,910 s.L 11.66 ocres
Gross Floor Area 128,764 s.[
Nel [easable Floor Areq 88,281 s
Parking ’J':rawi'ad gﬁ spoces
Parking Provided spaces
Floor Area Ratio 0.26 0 40 80
i s ——
Oulparcel Site Dola (Existing Bonk)
Site Area 75,708 s.f 1.738 ocres
Gross Floor Area 3600 s.f.
Net Lecsable Fioor Areq J000 s
Floor Area Raln 0,05
Lol Coverage 6%
Porcal “C1": Mol Site Dala
Sile Area 116,223 s.f 267 ocres
Gross Floor Area 90,718 af
Nat Leasable Floor Area 6,775 af
floor Area Ratio 0.78
Lot Coverage 78I%
Parcel "2%
Weffinglon Professianal Building Na, 7
Sife Areg 41,718 5. 0.9 ccres
Gross Floor Area 11,828 =i,
Net Legsoble Floor Area H.H'E sl
Flaor Area Rotio 0.29
Lot Coveroge 143 X
Porcel "C3"%; Fost Food Drive-Thru Rest,
Site Area 35853 s.f. (.82 oores
Gross Floor Areg 713 st
Net Leasoble Floor Areo 713 =1
Floor Area Rotio 0.02
Lol Coveroge 20 %

Porcel "C4"; Fost Food Drive-Thru Rest.

Site Area 31,565 s 0.72 ogras
Gross Floor Area 2,800 s
Net Leosoble Floor Area 2,800 =/,
Floor Area Rotio 0.09
Lot Coveroge 89%
Porcel 057
Wellington Professional Buliding No. 2
Site Arec 45,814 5.1 105 ocres
Gross Floor Areg 19,005 £
Net Leasable Floor Arsa 15,551 s.f,
Floor Area Rotio 041
Lot Coveroge 118%
Area "A"; The Pines of Weifington,
Parce! "C" Froperty Owners Associotion
Sile Area 161,029 s.f. 370 ocres

Winimum Tree Flanting Requirermen! 204 lrees
(ORB 6518, Poges 1889-1905)

GFA = Gross Floor Area
NLFA = Nef lecsable Floor Arga

*A polentiol odditional 99 spoces (13 spoces &
Grode & 85 spoces cbove grode) have been
indicated with doshed fines. These proposed spoces
are off 9.5% 185 min. for o refodl commerciol use
o5 per the Palm Beoch Co Zoning Code.

Existing spoces ore 10%20°. The 85 spoces above
grade is occommodated by o parking deck with o
ramp system thol would require the deletion of 16
spaces ol grode oF indicoled  These spoces would
require the removal of exsting ernomentol
vegatation, “notural aregs’, ond the reconfiguration
of the service oren behind the Wefinglon Mol The
tota! porking provided would increose to 520 spoces.

Generdl Notes:

Sile plan bosed on certified site plon, Petitlon Mo, B5-324
Prepored by Morshol Bellin & Associates approved on
6.24.87, lost revised by Urbon Design Studio 4.6.93, and
a Skelch of Survey prepared by C.CL Consullonls, inc
doted 1.23.90.

"H" Indicates handicapped porking spoces (12'x20°).
There are 20 existing hon parking spaces on the site
Twenly spoces are 4% of the tolal required parking spaces.
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\ ‘% @ Existing landscaoping hos been defeted for grophic clarfty
i
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The existing bonk porcel is shown for Musirative purposes only
It s not subject to modificotion ond Is nol part-of the mumu'

porking ogreement.

0003

NOTE:

This sie plon omendment is lo delineote the proposed parcels within the
profect only ond no on-sile moedifications are proposed o3 porl of this
raquiest,

PETITION NUMEBER 2013-0007-MSPA

I, Al previous conditions of gpproval nol affected by this Slte Plon
Amendement ore stil ln il effect.

CONTRTIONS. OF APPROVAL

£, A re=plat [= requied

J. This sile plan omendement shail be subject fo o cross access and shored
parking agreemenl, which may be by seporcle hsturmen! or included in the
Preperty Owners Associglion documnenis. Any fulure modificotions lo these
documents that may offect the cross occess or shared parking shall require

Wellington's review and epproval prior fo rcordation,
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SEXTON ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS AND SURVEYORS

K

110 PONCE DE LEON STREET,SUITE 100

ROYAL PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 334l

PHONE 5b61-792-3122 FAX 56/-r92-3168

FL. REGISTRATIONSs LBO0O06837, EB 0007864

WELLINGTON COMMONS MALL

WELLINGTON, FLORIDA




